TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chakravarthy Toleti		03/21/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Health Grid Corp.	
Street Address:	4700 Millenia Blvd., Suite 250	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32839	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86316809	BE CONNECTED		
Serial Number:	86745088	CARENARRATIVE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123032754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (561)820-0230

Email: trademark@LOCKELORD.COM

Correspondent Name: Howard M. Gitten

Address Line 1: Church Street Station; P.O. Box 1470 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-1470

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1513253.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD M. GITTEN
SIGNATURE:	/HOWARD M. GITTEN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Chakravarthy Toleti - TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Chakravarthy Toleti - TM Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. Trademark)

WHEREAS, effective March 2017, Chakravarthy Toleti an individual having an address at 4203 Vineland Road, Suite K 6, Orlando, FL 32811 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the United States trademarks and trademark applications identifed in Exhibt A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Health Grid Corp., a company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Florida having its principal place of business at 4700 Millenia Blvd, Suite 250, Orlando, FL 32839 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of enforceable rights, registered and unregistered, in and to the Marks in the United States of America.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is herein acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title, interest and associated goodwill in the Mark within the United States of America, and throughout the world, including such enforceable unregistered rights as have been established through use of the Mark in commerce in the United States of America.

This Agreement is effective as of the date set forth above.

of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereof have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

Date: 3-21-2017 By: Chakravarthy Toleti

United States of America

State of Florida ss.:

County of Orange

On this 2 day of March 2017, before me

personally came Chakravarthy Toleti to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

TRADEMARK REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0598

Notary Public ERICA VALLEJO
Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission #FF29733
Notary ID: 1972425
My Comm. Exp. June 20, 2017
Bonded Shru American Salety Council EXHIBIT A

BE CONNECTED	Class 9	***************************************	Allowed (awaiting SOU)
CARENARRATIVE	Class 9	and an analysis of the Control of th	Allowed (awaiting SOU)

AM 65942994.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 03/21/2017